on the SGX-ST on the Market Day on which there were trades in the Shares immediately preceding the
Latest Practicable Date), the maximum number of Shares (rounded to the nearest 1,000 Shares) which
can be purchased or acquired by the Company is 19,892,000 Shares representing approximately 3.72%
of the total number of Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

2.7.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only, based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for
the financial year ended 31 December 2018, the assumptions stated above and assuming the purchases or
acquisitions of Shares by the Company are funded solely from internal resources and the transaction costs
incurred for the purchases or acquisitions of the Shares are insignificant and are ignored, the effects of such
purchases or acquisitions of Shares by way of Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases on the financial
positions of the Company and the Group under each of the Scenarios A to D described below are as follows:

Letter to sharehoLDers

11

(1) Market Purchases

GROUP

Before Share
Purchase

After Share Purchase
Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2018 US$’000

Share capital 41,202 41,202 41,202 41,202 18,071
Reserves 135,389 135,389 135,389 125,403 135,389

176,591 176,591 176,591 166,605 153,460
Treasury shares (317) (10,303) (23,448) (317) (317)

176,274 166,288 153,143 166,288 153,143

Less : Non-controlling Interests (821) (821) (821) (821) (821)
Total Equity 175,453 165,467 152,322 165,467 152,322

Non-current liabilities 15,265 15,265 15,265 15,265 15,265
Non-current assets 109,399 109,399 109,399 109,399 109,399
Current assets 135,317 125,331 112,186 125,331 112,186
Current liabilities 53,998 53,998 53,998 53,998 53,998

Net current assets 81,319 71,333 58,188 71,333 58,188

Total liabilities 69,263 69,263 69,263 69,263 69,263

NTA1 165,931 155,945 142,800 155,945 142,800

Number of Shares 2 534,196,999 511,134,999 480,777,300 511,134,999 480,777,300

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share 3 (US cents) 31.06 30.51 29.70 30.51 29.70

Diluted EPS (US cents) 3.36 3.54 3.76 3.54 3.76

Gearing ratio 4 (times) 0.39 0.42 0.45 0.42 0.45

Current ratio 5 (times) 2.51 2.32 2.08 2.32 2.08

Notes:

1. NTA does not equal total equity as the Group had US$10,343,000 worth of intangible assets and non-controlling interests of US$821,000.

2. Based on the number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held in treasury) and adjusted for the
effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

3. NTA per Share is defined as NTA divided by total number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held
in treasury) and adjusted for the effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

4. Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by total equity.

5. Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

Letter to sharehoLDers

12

COMPANY

Before Share
Purchase

After Share Purchase
Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2018 US$’000

Share capital 41,202 41,202 41,202 41,202 18,071
Reserves 12,482 12,482 12,482 2,496 12,482

53,684 53,684 53,684 43,698 30,553
Treasury shares (317) (10,303) (23,448) (317) (317)
Total Equity 53,367 43,381 30,236 43,381 30,236

Non-current liabilities – – – – –
Non-current assets 44,635 44,635 44,635 44,635 44,635
Current assets 8,880 8,880 8,880 8,880 8,880
Current liabilities 148 10,134 23,279 10,134 23,279

Net current assets / (liabilities) 8,732 (1,254) (14,399) (1,254) (14,399)

Total liabilities 148 10,134 23,279 10,134 23,279

NTA1 53,367 43,381 30,236 43,381 30,236

Number of Shares 2 534,196,999 511,134,999 480,777,300 511,134,999 480,777,300

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share 3 (US cents) 9.99 8.49 6.29 8.49 6.29

Diluted loss per Share (US cents) 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.19

Gearing ratio 4 (times) 0.00 0.23 0.77 0.23 0.77

Current ratio 5 (times) 60.00 0.88 0.38 0.88 0.38

Notes:

1. NTA equals total equity.

2. Based on the number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held in treasury) and adjusted for the
effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

3. NTA per Share is defined as NTA divided by total number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held
in treasury) and adjusted for the effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

[…]

per Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No adjustments have been made to take
into account foregone interest income as a result of the use of funds for the purchase of Shares.

(d) Scenario D: Market Purchases of 53,419,699 Shares made entirely out of capital and cancelled

As illustrated under Scenario D in the tables above, such purchase of Shares will have the effect of reducing
the working capital and NTA of the Company and of the Group by the US$ value of the Shares purchased. The
consolidated NTA per Share of the Group as at 31 December 2018 will decrease from 31.06 US cents to 29.70
US cents.

Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2018, the consolidated diluted EPS of the
Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 would be increased from 3.36 US cents to 3.76 US cents
per Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No adjustments have been made to take
into account foregone interest income as a result of the use of funds for the purchase of Shares.

Letter to sharehoLDers

14

(2) Off-Market Purchases

GROUP

Before Share
Purchase

After Share Purchase
Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2018 US$’000

Share capital 41,202 41,202 41,202 41,202 14,385
Reserves 135,389 135,389 135,389 125,403 135,389

176,591 176,591 176,591 166,605 149,774
Treasury shares (317) (10,303) (27,134) (317) (317)

176,274 166,288 149,457 166,288 149,457

Less : Non-controlling Interests (821) (821) (821) (821) (821)
Total Equity 175,453 165,467 148,636 165,467 148,636

Non-current liabilities 15,265 15,265 15,265 15,265 15,265
Non-current assets 109,399 109,399 109,399 109,399 109,399
Current assets 135,317 125,331 108,500 125,331 108,500
Current liabilities 53,998 53,998 53,998 53,998 53,998

Net current assets 81,319 71,333 54,502 71,333 54,502

Total liabilities 69,263 69,263 69,263 69,263 69,263

NTA1 165,931 155,945 139,114 155,945 139,114

Number of Shares 2 534,196,999 514,304,999 480,777,300 514,304,999 480,777,300

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share 3 (US cents) 31.06 30.32 28.94 30.32 28.94

Diluted EPS (US cents) 3.36 3.52 3.76 3.52 3.76

Gearing ratio 4 (times) 0.39 0.42 0.47 0.42 0.47

Current ratio 5 (times) 2.51 2.32 2.01 2.32 2.01

Notes:

1. NTA does not equal total equity as the Group had US$10,343,000 worth of intangible assets and non-controlling interests of US$821,000.

2. Based on the number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held in treasury) and adjusted for the
effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

3. NTA per Share is defined as NTA divided by total number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held
in treasury) and adjusted for the effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

4. Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by total equity.

5. Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

Letter to sharehoLDers

15

COMPANY

Before Share
Purchase

After Share Purchase
Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D

As at 31 December 2018 US$’000

Share capital 41,202 41,202 41,202 41,202 14,385
Reserves 12,482 12,482 12,482 2,496 12,482

53,684 53,684 53,684 43,698 26,867
Treasury shares (317) (10,303) (27,134) (317) (317)
Total Equity 53,367 43,381 26,550 43,381 26,550

Non-current liabilities – – – – –
Non-current assets 44,635 44,635 44,635 44,635 44,635
Current assets 8,880 8,880 8,880 8,880 8,880
Current liabilities 148 10,134 26,965 10,134 26,965

Net current assets / (liabilities) 8,732 (1,254) (18,085) (1,254) (18,085)

Total liabilities 148 10,134 26,965 10,134 26,965

NTA1 53,367 43,381 26,550 43,381 26,550

Number of Shares 2 534,196,999 514,304,999 480,777,300 514,304,999 480,777,300

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share 3 (US cents) 9.99 8.43 5.52 8.43 5.52

Diluted loss per Share (US cents) 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.19

Gearing ratio 4 (times) 0.00 0.23 1.02 0.23 1.02

Current ratio 5 (times) 60.00 0.88 0.33 0.88 0.33

Notes:

1. NTA equals total equity.

2. Based on the number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held in treasury) and adjusted for the
effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).

3. NTA per Share is defined as NTA divided by total number of Shares issued as at the Latest Practicable Date (excluding 1,001,000 Shares held
in treasury) and adjusted for the effect of the Share purchases (excluding such Shares purchased and held in treasury).